Date

3/22/25
4/19/25
5/10/25
5/24/25
6/14/25
6/28/25
7/19/25
8/16/25

LAF - A - LOT Tournament Schedule 2025

Day

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Time

7:30 AM - 2:30 PM
6:30 AM - 1:30 PM
6:00 AM - 1:00 PM
6:00 AM - 1:00 PM
6:00 AM - 1:00 PM
6:00 AM - 1:00 PM
6:00 AM - 1:00 PM
6:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Type

L AL Tournament
L AL Tournament
L AL Tournament
L AL Tournament
L AL Tournament
L AL Tournament
L AL Tournament
L AL Tournament

LAF A LOT TOURNAMENT RULES 2025

The tournament director has the first, the last and the final say in all matters

related to the tournament events
12" minimum - disqualification if less
3 fish limit per boat - heaviest bag wins

No culling after tournament ends - disqualification

4 oz. penalty for each dead fish

$25 entry fee - S5 for Big Fish — per boat
Yearly tournament registration fee for non-members is $25 per person
A portion of money to be set aside from each regular
tournament to go to the top 3 overall weights for the year

In the event of a tie, the team with the heaviest bass wins
Must maintain a minimum of a cast away from another boat

Late Penalty — 1lb per minute and weight deducted from Big Fish
if not checked in before start of tournament

No A Rigs or Alabama Rigs allowed
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