## **LAF - A - LOT** Tournament Schedule 2025

Date	Day	Time	Туре
3/22/25	Saturday	7:30 AM - 2:30 PM	L A L Tournament
4/19/25	Saturday	6:30 AM - 1:30 PM	L A L Tournament
5/10/25	Saturday	6:00 AM - 1:00 PM	L A L Tournament
5/24/25	Saturday	6:00 AM - 1:00 PM	L A L Tournament
6/14/25	Saturday	6:00 AM - 1:00 PM	L A L Tournament
6/28/25	Saturday	6:00 AM - 1:00 PM	L A L Tournament
7/19/25	Saturday	6:00 AM - 1:00 PM	L A L Tournament
8/16/25	Saturday	6:00 AM - 1:00 PM	L A L Tournament

## **LAF A LOT TOURNAMENT RULES 2025**

- 1) The tournament director has the first, the last and the final say in all matters related to the tournament events
- 2) 12" minimum disqualification if less
- 3) 3 fish limit per boat heaviest bag wins
- 4) No culling after tournament ends disqualification
- 5) 4 oz. penalty for each dead fish
- 6) \$25 entry fee \$5 for Big Fish per boat
- 7) Yearly tournament registration fee for non-members is \$25 per person
- 8) A portion of money to be set aside from each regular tournament to go to the top 3 overall weights for the year
- 9) In the event of a tie, the team with the heaviest bass wins
- 10) Must maintain a minimum of a cast away from another boat
- 11) Late Penalty 1lb per minute and weight deducted from Big Fish if not checked in before start of tournament
- 12) No A Rigs or Alabama Rigs allowed